FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 6/19/2020

SUBJECT: Section of Maple Grove Road to Close for Construction on Monday, June 22

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Section of Maple Grove Road to Close for Construction on Monday, June 22

[Duluth, MN] A portion of Maple Grove Road will be closed beginning on Monday, June 22, as a part of work on the new Fairfield Inn and Suites. A contractor will be conducting utility work at 1510 Maple Grove Road. Maple Grove Road will be closed in front of the planned hotel. Detour signs will be posted at Cottonwood Avenue off of Miller Trunk Highway in addition to being placed on Maple Grove Road. The road closure will be in place until the end of the workday on Friday, June 26.

###